



wheresustainabilitymatters

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF PACKAGING IN CONTACT WITH FOOD)

Products
B30KG-W

Revised
2024-04-10

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the above-mentioned products complies with the following EU directives below:

- Directive: 89/109/EWG
- Directive: 90/128/EWG
- Directive: 94/62/EC
- Directive: 1935/2004
- Directive: 10/2011/EC
- Directive: 2023/2006EC

The Product does not contain BPA – Bisphenol A, PVC - Polyvinyl chloride or any dual use additives our substances with special migration limit.

Global migration has been tested by/with following simulances:

- 3 % acetic acid by 10 days at 40 degrees Celsius
- Isooctane by 2 days at 20 degrees Celsius
- 95 % ethanol by 10 days at 40 degrees Celsius

Directive: REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 and Candidate List for SVHC

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the above-mentioned products complies with the requirements of the REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 and the Candidate List for Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) established under the REACH Regulation. <https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table>

The above products substances do not exceed concentrations above 0.1% (w/w)

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Manufacturer: NPA PLAST AB

Place of Issue: Ljungby, Sweden

Signature: _____

Name & Postion: _____

Ahmad Hussaini
Supply chain planner

Invoice & postal address
Gängesvägen 6A
341 31 LJUNGBY

Stockholm bransch
Kraftvägen 50
19637 KUNGSÄNGEN

Ljungby bransch
Gängesvägen 6A
341 31 LJUNGBY

Phone +46 8 36 86 50
order@npaplast.se
www.npaplast.se

Org-no. 556976-8236
VAT no. SE556976823601
Bankgiro 557-8240